Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission

Ecological Reference Point Workgroup

ASSESSMENT WORKSHOP
March 3 -6, 2025

Location: Atlantic States Marine Fisheries, 1050 N Highland St # 200, Arlington, VA 22201
Webinar: https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/6191637393690339416

Draft Agenda

Monday, March 3 (1:00 pm — 5:00 pm)
Facilitator: M. Cieri
1. Welcome/Call to Order (M. Cieri)
a. Review Timeline
b. Review Goals of Workshop

Menhaden M WG Report (M. Cieri)

Menhaden Single-Species Update (A. Schueller)
Data Updates (WG Members)

Public Comment/Adjourn
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Tuesday, March 4 (9:00 am — 5:00 pm)
Facilitator: M. Cieri

1. NWACS-MICE Updates (D. Chagaris)
2. Lunch

3. NWACS-Full Updates (A. Buchheister)
4. Public Comment/Adjourn

Wednesday, March 5 (9:00 am — 5:00 pm)
Facilitator: M. Cieri

1. VADER Updates (J. McNamee)

WASPP Updates (G. Nesslage)

Lunch

Model Comparison Updates (K. Drew)
Uncertainty & Diagnostics (WG Members)
Reference Point Scenarios (WG Members)
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Public Comment/Adjourn

1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
11:30a.m.
12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.


https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/6191637393690339416

Thursday, March 6 (9:00 am — 12:00 pm)
Facilitator: M. Cieri

1. Continued Model Discussions (as needed) (K. Drew, M. Cieri) 9:00 a.m.
2. Report Writing and Peer Review Framing Discussion (M. Cieri) 10:30 a.m.
3. Review Timeline & Assignments (M. Cieri, J. Patel) 11:30a.m.

4. Public Comment/Adjourn 12:00 p.m.



