Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission

Ecological Reference Point Workgroup

ASSESSMENT WORKSHOP

March 3 -6, 2025

Location: Atlantic States Marine Fisheries, 1050 N Highland St # 200, Arlington, VA 22201 Webinar: https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/6191637393690339416

Draft Agenda

Monday, March 3 (1:00 pm – 5:00 pm)			
Facilitator: M. Cieri			
1. Welcome/Call to Order (M. Cieri)	1:00 p.m.		
a. Review Timeline			
b. Review Goals of Workshop			
2. Menhaden M WG Report (M. Cieri)	1:30 p.m.		
3. Menhaden Single-Species Update (A. Schueller)	2:15 p.m.		
4. Data Updates (WG Members)	4:00 p.m.		
5. Public Comment/Adjourn	5:00 p.m.		
Tuesday, March 4 (9:00 am – 5:00 pm)			
Facilitator: M. Cieri			
1. NWACS-MICE Updates (<i>D. Chagaris</i>)	9:00 a.m.		
2. Lunch	12:30 p.m.		
3. NWACS-Full Updates (A. Buchheister)	1:30 p.m.		
4. Public Comment/Adjourn	5:00 p.m.		
Wednesday, March 5 (9:00 am – 5:00 pm)			
Facilitator: M. Cieri			
1. VADER Updates (J. McNamee)	9:00 a.m.		
2. WASPP Updates (G. Nesslage)	11:30 a.m.		
3. Lunch	12:30 p.m.		
4. Model Comparison Updates (K. Drew)	1:30 p.m.		
5. Uncertainty & Diagnostics (WG Members)	2:30 p.m.		
6. Reference Point Scenarios (WG Members)	4:00 p.m.		

5:00 p.m.

7. Public Comment/Adjourn

Thursday, March 6 (9:00 am – 12:00 pm)

Facilitator: M. Cieri

1.	Continued Model Discussions (as needed) (K. Drew, M. Cieri)	9:00 a.m.
2.	Report Writing and Peer Review Framing Discussion (M. Cieri)	10:30 a.m.
3.	Review Timeline & Assignments (M. Cieri, J. Patel)	11:30 a.m.
4.	Public Comment/Adjourn	12:00 p.m.